HOUSE BILL No. 5606
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HOUSE BILL No. 5606

April 13, 2000, Introduced by Rep. Hart and referred to the Committee on Criminal Law

and Corrections.

A Dbill to anend 1927 PA 175,

"The code of cri m nal

procedure, "

entitled

by amendi ng section 16r of chapter XvVII (MCL 777.16r), as added

by 1998 PA 317.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF M CHI GAN ENACT:
CHAPTER XVI |

Sec. 16r.

This chapter applies to the follow ng felonies

enunerated in chapter 750 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

MC. L.
750. 356
750. 356a
750. 356Db

750. 356¢C
05579’ 99 a

Category C ass Description St at
Property E Larceny over $100
Property G Larceny froma notor vehicle
Property G Breaking and entering a coin
t el ephone
Property H Retail fraud -- first degree
TVD

2

909G 'ON T111d 4SNOH

MVax



N
P OO O~N O O AW N B

=
wN

e
N ough

ol o
© 0

N DN
= O

NN
wWN

N DN NN
~N oo o1 b~

750. 357
750. 357a
750. 357Db

750. 358
750. 360
750. 361

750. 362

750. 362a
750. 363

750. 365

Per son
Property
Property

Property
Property
Property

Property

Property
Property

Per son

Larceny fromthe person
Larceny of |ivestock

Larceny -- stealing firearns
of anot her

Larceny from burning buil ding
Larceny in a building

Trains -- stealing/ maliciously
renmoving parts

Larceny by conversion over
$100

Larceny of rental property

Larceny by fal se personation
over $100

Larceny fromcar or persons
detai ned or injured by
acci dent

10

20

. S ol

750. 367

750. 367Db
750. 372
750. 373

750. 374

Enacting section 1.
effect unless Senate Bill No.

enacted into | aw.

05579’ 99 a

Property

Property
Pub ord
Pub ord

Pub ord

Fi nal page.

G

H

Larceny of trees and shrubs
over $100

Ai rpl anes -- taking possession
Running or allowing lottery

Selling or possessing lottery
tickets

Lottery -- second offense

Thi s anendatory act does not take

1099 of the 90th Legislature is

TVD



