

HOUSE BILL No. 5606

April 13, 2000, Introduced by Rep. Hart and referred to the Committee on Criminal Law and Corrections.

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled "The code of criminal procedure," by amending section 16r of chapter XVII (MCL 777.16r), as added by 1998 PA 317.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

CHAPTER XVII

6 1

05579'99 a

No. 560	2		_	applies to the following felonies the Michigan Compiled Laws:				
╛	4	M.C.L.	Category	Class	Description	Stat	Max	
<u>m</u>	5	750.356	Property	E	Larceny over \$100		5	
SE	6	750.356a	Property	G	Larceny from a motor v	vehicle	5	
100	7 8	750.356b	Property	G	Breaking and entering telephone	a coin	4	
_	9	750.356c	Property	Н	Retail fraud first	degree	2	

2

TVD

1	750.357	Person	D	Larceny from the person	10
2	750.357a	Property	G	Larceny of livestock	4
3 4	750.357b	Property	E	Larceny stealing firearms of another	5
5	750.358	Property	G	Larceny from burning building	5
6	750.360	Property	G	Larceny in a building	4
7 8	750.361	Property	Н	Trains stealing/maliciously removing parts	2
9 10	750.362	Property	E	Larceny by conversion over \$100	5
11	750.362a	Property	Н	Larceny of rental property	2
12 13	750.363	Property	E	Larceny by false personation over \$100	5
14 15 16	750.365	Person	D	Larceny from car or persons detained or injured by accident	20
17	750.366	Property	G	Larceny of railroad tickets	-4-
18 19	750.367	Property	G	Larceny of trees and shrubs over \$100	5
20	750.367b	Property	E	Airplanes taking possession	5
21	750.372	Pub ord	Н	Running or allowing lottery	2
22 23	750.373	Pub ord	Н	Selling or possessing lottery tickets	2
24	750.374	Pub ord	Н	Lottery second offense	4

Enacting section 1. This amendatory act does not take 25

26 effect unless Senate Bill No. 1099 of the 90th Legislature is

27 enacted into law.